Doc#. 2027562352 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/01/2020 04:12 PM Pg: 1 of 4

GRANTOR	BORROWER
obert L. Langdon, A Married Person	Robert L. Langdon, A Married Person
504 Turnberry Ct	6504 Turnberry Ct
arkville, MO 64152-3135	Parkville, MO 64152-3135

BENEFICIARY (LENDER): UMB Bank, n.a. P.O. Box 419225, Kansas City, MO 64141		
DATE OF MORTGAGE: 05/20/2014	RECORDING DATE OF MORTGAGE:	06/10/2014
PLACE OF RECORDING: Mortgage Records in	COOK County,	Illinois
INSTRUMENT NUMBER: 1416146014		
VOLUME OF MORTGAGE:	15	
PAGE OF MORTGAGE:) Sc.
LEGAL: SEE ATTACHD EXHIBIT "A".	•	Co
		C
THE REAL PROERTY OR ITS ADDRESS IS COMMONLY 60601.	KNOWN AS 222 N COLUMBUS DR UNIT #4	1902, CHICAGO, IL

UMB LP-KS503 (R 11/03)

The undersigned, the legal holder of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage described above conveying the property described on Schedule A ("Property") hereby certifies that the debt secured by the above described Mortgage has been paid in full, the terms and conditions of the Mortgage have been fully satisfied, and the Mortgage discharged.

Date: August 14, 2020	Date:
LENDER(S):	LENDER(S):
UMB Bank, n.a/)	
BY: Jou July	BY:
TITLE: Lori Smith fice President	TITLE:
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF JACKSON)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me onAugust 14, 20;	20 by Lori Smith
Respectfully as	VICE PRESIDENT
of UMB Bank, n.a.	
(Seal, if any)	() - es
	Notarial Officer
JAMIE TANNER —	Jamie Tanner Title (and Rank)
Notary Public – Notary Seal Platte County – State of Missouri My	appointment cypires 02/24/2021
Commission Number 13452230 My Commission Expires Feb 24, 2021	
My Commission Expires rea 24, 2021	
	~/ <u>/</u>
	7.0
Return to: UMB Bank, N.A. c/o Pamela Jo Mihalko	
PO BOX 419226-MS 1170203	O _{Sc}
Kansas City, MO 64179	
	Control of the contro

UMB LP-K\$503 (R 11/03)

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 4902 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN TIRK BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF 111K THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 85211829, AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17,1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR BECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE ALVIIGHTS, LOCATED (A) ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-ONE FEET, SIX INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND (B) WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA OF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ABUT AND MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALCING THE PERIMETER OF THE "LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TO ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED BY "GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OF REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 'THEREIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY" DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

UMB LP-KS503 (R 11/03) Page 4

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OP EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 20126-09, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A THUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAL STRUCTURES, AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER UPON THE "PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE JURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING TILE ROOF OF THE PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHING BETWEEN IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL I AND ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE"; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING ARCH TECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE" O'FR THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT"; CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING AND SEALING; ANY OILIER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL 1 AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE ABOVE THE "PROJECT" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCE 1; AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 OVER THE "PROJECT" AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "PROJECT SITE" DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND INGRESS, AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM GARAGE, LLC., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16,2004 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435734062 AND 0505619072...

Parcel ID #: 17-10-316-033-1473